RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

No. 3189 P. 13/14

JUN 3 0 2665

08-ARG-152 (CME)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-07-2009 ', DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE i States Patent and Trademark Office

103566256		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):: TAK-YIU WONG Execution Date: December 13, 2008 Execution Date: December 13, 2008	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Customer No.: 00200 Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: Bradley J. Diedrich	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance; X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/211,680, Filed September 16, 2008 B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00200 Attorney: BRADLEY J. DJEDRICH Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584 Phone Number: 216-523-4132 Fax Number: 216-479-7015 Email Address: BradleyJDiedrich@eaton.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
9. Signature. BRADLEY J. DIEDRICH NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF S	6/30/09	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 3096-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/06/2009 DBYRNE

88888889 \858275

12211680

61 FC:8021

46.89 DA

PAGE 13/14 * RCVD AT 6/30/2009 7:45:37 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/9 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0714

HEUEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

30. 2009 7:47PM Eaton

JUN 3 2009

No. 3189 P. 14/14 **Attorney Docket No.: <u>08-ARG-152 (CME)</u>**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TAK-YIU WONG, of 16002 S. Indian Creek Road, Cerritos, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California USA have invented certain improvements in:

AVIATION FUELING HYDRANT COUPLER WITH INTERNAL ACTUATING COLLAR LOCK

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on September 16, 2008, Serial

No. 12/211,680 and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

		Vay-w
		Inventor Signature, TAK-YIU WONG
State of: Laliforvila) SS:	
State of: Lalifornia County of: los Angales)	
On this 13th day of	Dec.	, 2008, before me personally appeared TAK-YIU WONG, to me uted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
the same of this own free wi	ir for the purposes	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commis	sion Expires: 04/28/20/0

HOWARD H. HSIEH
Commission # 1661838
Notary Public - California
Los Angetes County
My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2010

PAGE 14/14 * RCVD AT 6/30/2009 7:45:37 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/9 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 022916 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 06/30/2009